SELECTMEN’S MEETING
AGENDA
September 23, 2019

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE TO THE FLAG

APPOINTMENTS

7:00
7:15

Marylou Stymest, Cemetery Issues
Harry Power, Permits

7:30 Jason Kovarik — possible ZBA member
7:45 Karen Bell, Town Clerk

TO BE SIGNED/APPROVED

Nookowh=

oL

D
1.
2.
3.

4.

Accounts Payable Manifest

P/R Manifest

Minutes of September 9, 2019

Reimbursement from Building Expendable Trust Fund
LUCT Release correction

Use of Town hall for Yoga

Use of Gazebo for Apple Fest, Town Hall rain location

BUSINESS

Fire Station Generator status

Old Fire Station drainage status

Discuss date to hold hearing related to naming of roads, petition to name
an unnamed road running South from Log Cabin Road 775 feet to be
named Frank's Way.

Transfer Station report comparing fees and othe charges between towns.

NEW BUSINESS

1.

2,

3
4,
5

Request from Hidden Lake Association to control traffic at school bus stop
at the junction of Kings Highway and Kennedy Brook Drive.

Irving Energy agreement for propane (1.232/gal) and fuel oil (2.595/gal)
for ensuing heating season. There is no “prepay.”

. Harris Center Request for “stewardship.”

Electric Service Reimbursement Agreement. (continuation)

. Discuss possible IT services agreement. (future)

OTHER CORRESPONDENCE

1.
2.
3.

Notice of Pro Bono referral program from NH Bar Association
NH Surplus Auction Notice
Notice of SWRC Fall Meeting



